Shenzhen Gauss Technology Co.,Ltd

6th-7th Floor, 3th Building, 2th South District, Honghualing Industry Park, Liuxian Avenue 1213, Xili Town, Nanshan, Shenzhen, P.R China

Date: April 17, 2019

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

Dear Sir or Madam:

We, the undersigned, hereby authorize **Shenzhen Hollyland Technology Co.,Ltd**, to apply for its own FCC identification number **FCC ID: 2ADZC-9802R** for the product that is the subject of the **Shenzhen Gauss Technology Co.,Ltd**, FCC identification number: **2AN2I-9802R**.

Please contact me if you have any question.

Sincerely,

(Signed)

Name/Title: Fish Fee / Sales Engineer

Company: Shenzhen Gauss Technology Co., Ltd

Address: 6th-7th Floor, 3th Building, 2th South District, Honghualing Industry Park,

Liuxian Avenue 1213, Xili Town, Nanshan, Shenzhen, P.R China

Tel: +8675586000682 Fax: +86-755-8394 0008

TithFee

E-Mail: sales08@hollyland-tech.com